TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM779678

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Segment.io, Inc.		12/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twilio Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Spear St., Ste. 500	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88593458	SYNAPSE
Serial Number:	86568810	SEGMENT
Serial Number:	88868110	PERSONAS
Serial Number:	90294141	
Serial Number:	90296649	
Serial Number:	90294095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027789001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-778-9000

Email: Twilio.Team@klgates.com

Susan M. Kayser, K&L Gates LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1601 K Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0315574.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kayser
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Kayser/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0877

900743399

DATE SIGNED: 01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022-12-29 - Certificate of Ownership and Merger bet Twilio and Segment.io (Effective 12-31-22)#page1.tif source=2022-12-29 - Certificate of Ownership and Merger bet Twilio and Segment.io (Effective 12-31-22)#page2.tif source=2022-12-29 - Certificate of Ownership and Merger bet Twilio and Segment.io (Effective 12-31-22)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0878

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SEGMENT.IO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TWILIO INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TWILIO INC.",

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4518652 8100M SR# 20224400466 Authentication: 205218244 Date: 12-29-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0879

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:14 AM 12/29/2022
FILED 11:14 AM 12/29/2022
SR 20224400466 - File Number 4518652

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING SEGMENT.IO, INC. WITH AND INTO TWILIO INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "DGCL"))

Twilio Inc. (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 13th day of March, 2008, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL, **DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT**:

FIRST: The Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of the capital stock of Segment.io, Inc. ("Segment"), a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of May, 2011 pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

SECOND: The Corporation by an unanimous written consent of its Board of Directors dated December 28, 2022, determined to merge Segment with and into itself (the "Merger"), upon the terms set forth in such resolutions. A true copy of the said resolutions is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation of the Merger is the Corporation.

FOURTH: That the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>") as now in full force and effect shall continue to the be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provision of the DGCL.

FIFTH: That the Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by an authorized officer on this 28th day of December 2022.

TWILIO INC.

Name Dana Wagner

Dock Signed by

Title: Chief Legal Officer, Chief Compliance Officer and Corporate Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0880

EXHIBIT A

Resolutions of the Board of Directors of Twilio Inc.

MERGER WITH SEGMENT.IO, INC. ("Segment")

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns one hundred percent (100%) of issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Segment, a Delaware corporation incorporated on the 2nd day of May 2011 pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL and the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") has deemed it to be in the best interests of the Corporation to merge Segment with and into the Corporation in a statutory form merger (the "Merger"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the DGCL, with the Corporation surviving such Merger and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of Segment.

WHEREAS, the Board deems the Merger to be fair, advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders; and

WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Segment with and into the Corporation (the "Merger Certificate") and the Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Segment be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation surviving the Merger and assuming all assets, liabilities and obligations of Segment; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes and approves the Agreement and the Merger Certificate; that the Merger shall be effective, after filing the Merger Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Secretary of State"), on December 31, 2022 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time (the "Effective Time"); and that at the Effective Time all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Segment shall be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Segment in its name and that the identity and separate existence of Segment shall cease; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the authorized officers of the Corporation, be and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to prepare and execute the Merger Certificate and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, with such changes and other corrections as the officers of the Corporation executing the same may approve, and the execution and filing of the Merger Certificate to be conclusive evidence that the same has been approved by the Board; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the authorized officers of the Corporation, be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007942 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 01/10/2023